o

ACTIVE
PART REV FIRST SEDON
NUMBER USED
13853058 — 1 D 122500—1
T385303 =2 D 565435=5]0BSOLETE
N
(@]
N
@] [
o 00 —
= O
&
. = O
% -
= e 3\| 68 | 68 N 27319—4 TUBING, NYLON  .250 70
)
% i 2 2 — 9802823 CONNECTOR, MALE 1/8NF® X .25 69
8 — — 22307 —1 BUSHING, PIPE FITTING 68
@) 1 — — 1338042—5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 137 2 — 23238—1 INSERT, COUPLING 67
S % 1 — 1338042 —4 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 156 + 1 - 980285—2 ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL 1/8NPT X .25 66
| ~
8 9 LEADMAKER & BENCH MODEL G AR FEED 4 2 — 21022—-2 NUT, FLEXLOK 8—32 155 1 — 354385—4 ASSEMBLY, PNEUMATIC 65
% 1-5/87 STROKE 1 1 - 1-21018—-6 NUT, HEX 5/16—24 134 o — — 692655—1 ASSEMBLY, VALVE 64
}7
d BENCH MODEL K 1 1 — 21024—8 WASHER, LOCK 133 1 — 852289 —1 ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 63
O — 1D oM™
O 1—1/8" STROKE A OBSOLETE 2 2 — 21024—5 WASHER, LOCK 132 1 — 461690—1 SPACER 62
< 4 4 — 1—21899—-23 WASHER 137 1 — 459610—3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 61
2 1 1 - 21009—-7 SCR, SOC SET LOK 1/4—20 X .75 130 2 - 19832—1 TIE, WIRE 60
. 1 1 - 21009—2 SCR, SOC SET 1/4—20 X .25 129 09
e
= 2 2 - 1—-23030—-2 SCR, SOC HD LOK 8—-32 X .75 128 + 1 - 1338042—2 WIRE DEPRESSOR 58
= 5 5 - 227333 SCR, SOC HD LOK 6-32 X .25 127 - 1 - 13380421 WIRE DEPRESSOR o>/
O | TERMINAL NAME: .250 ULTRA—POD FASTON TAB 4 4 — 23030—2 SCR, SOC HD LOK 6—32 X .38 126 - - 1338042—3 WIRE DEPRESSOR 56
2
T 221227 | CRIMP  DATA  (AMP TERMINAL) 1 1 - 3—21001—4 SCR, SOC HD 3/8-—16 X .88 125 - - 1338042—6 WIRE DEPRESSOR 55
}7 ~
2 — 4—21000-23 SCR, SOC HD 10-32 X 2.00 1 — 1338045—1 PLATE, DEPRESSOR
o= CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE - 124 o4
1 1 — 23030—1 SCR, SOC HD 6—-32 X .25 123 1 — 1338043—1 CAP, DEPRESSOR 53
A |-115+.002 [2.92+0.05mm] 10 AWG 2 2 - 3-21000—7 SCR, SOC HD 10—-32 X .75 122 1 - 1338044 — 1 WIRE DEPRESSOR, HOLDER 52
B |.093+.002 [2.36%0.05mm] 12 AWG 1 1 — 1—21000—09 SCR, SOC HD 6—32 X .38 121 51
C NOT USED 1 1 — 2—21000-8 SCR, SOC HD 8—-32 X .62 120 1 — 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 50
5 NOT USED 4 4 — 22733%—9 SCR, BUT HD LOK 8—-32 X .50 119 1 — 23241—6 BALL, STEEL 49
8 6 — 2—21002-9 SCR, BUT HD 10—-32 X .75 118 1 — 690603 —1 SPRING, ASSIST 48
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 1 1 - 6906861 SCR, BUT HD 5/16-24 X .75 117 w - 6902121 POST, RAM 47
WIRE |.130 [3.30mm] F 10—12 g 8 — 2—21002-2 SCR, BUT HD 8-32 X .50 116 1 - 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 46
INSUL | 210 [5.33mm] 0 150— 200 2 2 — 6—21002—2 SCR, BUT HD 10—24 X .38 115 1 — 986950— 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 45
1 1 — 22733—8 SCR, BUT HD 8—-32 X .38 114 1 — 354777 —1 DISC, WIRE 44
K _ _ _ _ _ _
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT 4 5 272273578 SCR, BUT HD 1/4-20 X .63 113 W 1769014270 DISC, INSULATION 43
o35 255 114—2124 770 |Al 408-8095 & 8098 _ 2565 2 2 — 1—21003-23 SCR, FLT HD 4—40 X .25 112 1 — 690124—7 WASHER, RAM 49
2 2 — 852521—1 PIN, MODIFIED DOWEL ¢.094 X .49 111 1 — 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 41
1 1 — 1—21030—7 PIN, DOWEL ¢ 188 X 1.50 110 40
1 1 — 1—21919—1 PIN, DOWEL (®»094 X .38 109 1 — 852251—-3 DRAG 39
1 1 — 1—22183—7/ PIN, GROOVE TYPE 67 @125 X .83 108 38
107 1 — 852204 —2 PAWL, FEED 37
1 1 — 2-22286—2 SPRING, EXTENSION LE—031B—2 106 1 — 461062—6 ASSEMBLY, FEED FINGER 36
] 1 1 - 690170—1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 105 3D
4 4 — 7—22280—-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION LC—042C—17 104 1 - 90594 -3 GUIDE, REAR STRIP sS4
1 1 - 4—-22279-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION LC—026B—9 103 1 — 852250—5 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 33
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
7 2 - 2—-22280-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION LC—032C—6 102 1 — 1338060—2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 32
A ITEM NOT SHOWN. (SEE A..SHEET 8095) 1 1 - 1-23470—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION LC—035C—19 107 3
7 2 — 22354—6 STUD, 8—32 100 1 — 1338955—6 HOLDDOWN, FIXED 30
A CUTTING TOLERANCE +£.25
1D 12 — 2—21002—1 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38) 99 1 — 90777 —1 GIB, HOUSING 29
4. SPRING LOADED TONKER (P/N 354853—1) : 1 — 22304—1 NIPLE, HEX, 1/8 98 1 -~ 318198-2 INSERTER, POD 28
MUST BE USED WHEN RUNNING THE - 1 - 22374—7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 97 1 - 90775-2 HOUSING, INSERT SLIDE 27
APPLICATOR ON A LEADMAKER. 1 1 — 461264 —1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 96 26
7 2 — 21017—=2 SCREW DRIVE 2 X .19 95 1 — 853981 —2 SHEAR, RIGHT 25
A USE SEALANT P/N 1—23419—5 AS SHOWN. A
94 1 — 90591 -2 SHEAR, LEFT 24
6. IDENTIFY PART PER TEC—115—6/—0. 0 - - - 679532 —1 GUARD, INSERT 93 25
1 — — 455755—-8 ASSEMBLY, GUARD 92 1 — 852253—2 BLADE, SLUG 22
7. TORQUE RECOMMENDATIONS PER 101—35000 //\{
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 91 W - 13380565 ANVIL 21
90 20
39 19
88 1 — 1338041—4 SUPPORT, LOWER WIRE 18
3/ 17/
2 2 - 8—-354778-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2935)B 36 1 - 8522481 STRIPPER 16
Y, 2 — 4—-354778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2700)A 85 1 — 852247 —1 SLIDE, STRIPPER 15
84 14
1 1 — 852287 —1 PLATE, RETAINER 83 1 — 238011—2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 13
1 1 — 852286—1 LATCH, INSERT 82 1 — 455888—8 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
1 1 — 852284 —1 ARM, LATCH 81 1 — 1—-455888—6 SPACER, CRIMPER 11
1 1 — 852281 -2 ROLLER 80 10
1 1 — 852245-2 CAM, INSERT /9 1 1 - 5-456135-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION "0O” 9
1 1 — 852246—1 CAM, VALVE 78 8
/7 /
1 1 — 354993 —1 AIR CYLINDER 1—1/8 X .625 /6 1 1 - 1338418—2 CRIMPER, WIRE 6
1 — — 26108—1 BODY, QUICK CONNECT 75 1 — 1424389 —1 RAM CAP PLATE 5
“ 1 — — 23791—2 TEE, FEMALE BRANCH 74 1 — 856287 —1 RAM 4
Wiy o Y, — — 22311—2 NIPPLE 73 1 — 1424388—1 CAP, RAM 3
E%é 1 - — 28580—1 FILTER, MINIATURE 72 1 — 1424387 —1 HOUSING, APPLICATOR 2
%%Q 1 — — 28582 —1 LUBRICATOR 71 1 — 1424368—2 PLATE, BASE 1
%égé 2 | —1]u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM —2 | =1 ] u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM
g%%? PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
= QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
EE;E DWN 01AUGO1 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
Hals C.REICHELDERFER - -
ofr s :  |C.REICHELDERFER - TE N
z2 B2 APVD 01AUGO1 ) TE Connectivity Ltd.
5558 0 PLC - 3
NN 1 PLC £ - G.BAILEY
55% D2 |ECR-25-243830 09MAY2025 | GK | GB @% 2PC  +- —
ey 2 hs T ULTRA—POD APPLICATOR, .250 STRAIGHT
N D1 |ECR—14-005983 060CT2023 |KPT| TE lmamss -
Sz - SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
Focd P | LR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APYD |SURFACE TEXTURE 7/7 11 AW 1385303 1 OF 2 D2
3308-8 (1/15)
8 7 6 5 4 3 \ CUSTOMER ACCE\SSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




ACTIVE

M M 7 <C
s N=
1 VD_l_
)< o | R
O <C
B OI00 @@L LA
@@r .
= -4 2 NE=
R R TR
T — - ] N r . T m w
: : s W
ﬁ T \ _ fDJ: _ > ~ @ -— =¥ ww
i - u e al
~ _ E - - W %
@O @O S ) R
: 5| 7 |m
— — ] T T < %
| e — O e — S E 14
% 1l i 5| s
- T T - i1 2
T , R
: = f T A
Y d 2013 0|8 o2 W
_|
@@ )
OB =
@@ HHH @
= [0 LAY
e L g -H]/ : 2
f f
| 7 HLj\ ]
M < W \\\\ L&\H‘ /@
L] _J |\u\ g \\\\\\\\
a < JE
% [ 7 7 J\\.ﬁm 4 “
NUo= —TF | oA
. SNSRI s = S
% - | /\Am ﬂ_:,\
- T —6 T 7 Tlf::\ \\,
7 7 | | < //@
O 3 il - |-
| mi
| | LENTHO e
I 28—
| |
o
@]
(8)
_—
f |
f
1 @ |
f
N | L
] / @ 77\
7//1
@]
/ y 7
7N
7 j_ o m# 77
R e
— BER T E—
] Lﬂ iR
misia @) wis
_4,, = _4,, ,,s_
o0
OHOOE GO
M =

c0LGe8eL

INGANNOO0A 4 T104INOO VvV SI ONIMVYSEd SIHL

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm



	Sheets
	Layout1

	Sheets
	Layout2


